

JT INTERNATIONAL BERHAD
QUARTERLY REPORT ON CONSOLIDATED RESULTS
FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2006
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENTS

	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER		CUMULATIVE PERIOD	
	CURRENT YEAR QUARTER ENDED 30/09/06 RM'000	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING QUARTER 30/09/05 RM'000	CUMULATIVE CURRENT YEAR TO DATE 30/09/06 RM'000	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING PERIOD 30/09/05 RM'000
Revenue	223,953	273,135	612,334	678,274
Other operating income	562	1,697	1,098	2,670
Changes in inventories of finished goods	8,873	328	10,547	-1,797
Raw materials and consumables used	-47,223	-83,139	-115,395	-198,295
Staffs costs	-11,934	-12,389	-34,516	-39,250
Depreciation and amortisation of property, plant and equipment	-7,992	-8,156	-24,334	-24,032
Other operating expenses	-124,511	-118,674	-351,846	-302,824
Income from other investments (Interest Income)	2,073	1,453	5,468	3,883
Profit before tax	<u>43,801</u>	<u>54,255</u>	<u>103,356</u>	<u>118,629</u>
Income tax expense	12,702	15,437	29,722	34,749
Profit for the period	<u><u>31,099</u></u>	<u><u>38,818</u></u>	<u><u>73,634</u></u>	<u><u>83,880</u></u>
Attributable to:				
Equity holders of the parent	31,099	38,818	73,634	83,880
Minority interests				
	<u><u>31,099</u></u>	<u><u>38,818</u></u>	<u><u>73,634</u></u>	<u><u>83,880</u></u>
Earnings per share				
- Basic (based on 261,534,406 ordinary shares) (sen)	11.9	14.8	28.2	32.1
- Diluted (based on 261,534,406 ordinary shares) (sen)	11.9	14.8	28.2	32.1

The Condensed Consolidated Income Statements should be read in conjunction with the Annual Audited Financial Statements of the Group for the year ended 31st December 2005.

JT INTERNATIONAL BERHAD
QUARTERLY REPORT ON CONSOLIDATED RESULTS
FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2006
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

	ISSUED CAPITAL	NON DISTRIBUTABLE RESERVE SHARE PREMIUM	DISTRIBUTABLE RESERVE UNAPPRO- PRIATED PROFIT	TOTAL
	(RM'000)	(RM'000)	(RM'000)	(RM'000)
<u>9 months ended 30th September 2005</u>				
Balance as of 1st January 2005	261,534	4,536	178,347	444,417
Net profit during the period			83,880	83,880
Dividends paid			-28,246	-28,246
Balance as of 30th September 2005	<u>261,534</u>	<u>4,536</u>	<u>233,981</u>	<u>500,051</u>
<u>9 months ended 30th September 2006</u>				
Balance as of 1st January 2006	261,534	4,536	214,519	480,589
Net profit during the period (Cumulative)			73,634	73,634
Dividends paid			-28,246	-28,246
Balance as of 30th September 2006	<u>261,534</u>	<u>4,536</u>	<u>259,907</u>	<u>525,977</u>

The Condensed Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the Annual Audited Financial Statements of the Group for the year ended 31st December 2005.

JT INTERNATIONAL BERHAD
QUARTERLY REPORT ON CONSOLIDATED RESULTS
FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2006
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

	AS AT END OF CURRENT QUARTER 30/09/06 RM'000	AS AT PRECEDING FINANCIAL YEAR END 31/12/05 RM'000
ASSETS		
Non-Current Assets		
Property, plant and equipment	120,948	143,326
Long term receivable	10,427	10,479
	<u>131,375</u>	<u>153,805</u>
Current Assets		
Inventories	121,666	111,893
Trade receivables	37,750	45,995
Other receivables and prepaid expenses	3,191	13,501
Amount owing by related companies	8,680	9,240
Cash and cash equivalents	275,625	218,539
	<u>446,912</u>	<u>399,168</u>
TOTAL ASSETS	<u><u>578,287</u></u>	<u><u>552,973</u></u>
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Share capital	261,534	261,534
Other reserves	4,536	4,536
Retained earnings	259,907	214,519
Total Equity	<u>525,977</u>	<u>480,589</u>
Non Current Liabilities		
Provision for retirement benefits	10,060	9,654
Provision for deferred tax	11,726	11,785
	<u>21,786</u>	<u>21,439</u>
Current Liabilities		
Trade payables	3,221	687
Other payables and accrued expenses	23,042	44,848
Amount owing to related companies	3,182	5,410
Current tax payable	1,079	-
	<u>30,524</u>	<u>50,945</u>
Total Liabilities	<u>52,310</u>	<u>72,384</u>
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	<u><u>578,287</u></u>	<u><u>552,973</u></u>
Net assets per share (RM)	2.01	1.84

The Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet should be read in conjunction with the Annual Audited Financial Statements of the Group for the year ended 31st December 2005.

JT INTERNATIONAL BERHAD
QUARTERLY REPORT ON CONSOLIDATED RESULTS
FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2006
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENTS

	2006 9 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/06 (RM'000)	2005 9 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/05 (RM'000)
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		
Profit before tax	103,356	118,629
Adjustment for :-		
Impairment loss on ESOS	51	723
Depreciation and amortisation of property, plant and equipment	24,334	24,032
Property, plant and equipment written off	852	469
Provision for retirement benefits	1,516	1,391
Inventory written off	6,503	3,584
Interest income	-5,468	-3,883
(Reversal) of Impairment loss on property, plant and equipment	-	-5,600
Provision for restructuring costs	-	7,100
Gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment	-1,109	-463
Operating Profit / (Loss) Before Working Capital Changes	<u>130,035</u>	<u>145,982</u>
(Increase) / Decrease in inventories	-16,278	-16,005
(Increase) / Decrease in trade receivables	8,244	-26,021
(Increase) / Decrease in other receivables and prepaid expenses	4,962	4,687
(Increase) / Decrease in amount due from/to related companies	-1,668	5,105
Increase / (Decrease) in trade payables	2,535	4,703
Increase / (Decrease) in other payables and accrued expenses	-21,776	-10,514
Cash Generated From / (Used In) Operation	<u>106,054</u>	<u>107,937</u>
Income tax paid	-23,380	-30,292
Retirement benefits paid	-1,110	-456
Net Cash From / (Used In) Operating Activities	<u>81,564</u>	<u>77,189</u>
CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES		
Proceed from disposal of property, plant and equipment	3,058	772
Purchase of property, plant and equipment	-4,758	-10,580
Interest received	5,468	3,883
Net Cash From / (Used In) Investing Activities	<u>3,768</u>	<u>-5,925</u>
CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES		
Dividends paid	(28,246)	(28,246)
Net Cash Used In Financing Activities	<u>(28,246)</u>	<u>(28,246)</u>
NET INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS	57,086	43,018
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AS AT BEGINNING OF YEAR	218,539	181,584
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER	<u>275,625</u>	<u>224,602</u>

The Condensed Consolidated Cash Flow Statement should be read in conjunction with the Annual Audited Financial Statements of the Group for the year ended 31st December 2005.